Office of the Executive MONTGOMERY Matthew Ossenfort

.\.1;5- \(?["]“l\f“:r \T:_Y : County Executive
TO: All Legislators
County
FROM: Executive
DATE: November 20, 2017
RE: Record

Pursuant to Local Law No. 2 of 2014,(Montgomery County Procurement Policy) the following
Procurement Record for October 1-31 is herewith submitted for review:

OCTOBER 2017
DATE DEPARTMENT CONTRACT DESCRIPTION TERM AMOUNT
10/2/2017 Board of Elections Amsterdam Area This agreement permits the  Aug 7, 2017 to Not to exceed
Faith Formation Youth Contractor to pick up election Nov. 31, 2018 $2,000.00
Ministry results at the poll sites and

deliver the election results to
the BOE on Election night.

10/2/2017 Sheriff Bonadio & Co. LLP ~ State Commission of NA $8,750.00-
Corrections is requesting that $12,250.00
an audit is preformed on the
inmate commissary account

10/2/2017 Economic DASNY Contract with NYS Dormitory 2 years $225,000.00
Development Authority State of New York
for Bike Trail Restoration
Money
10/2/2017 Youth, ATl & Catholic Charities - Contract in order to allocate  1/1/17-12/31/2017  $4,000.00
Veterans SAFE Program Youth Development Funding -

State Aid as approved by the
County Executive on

6/16/2017
10/2/2017 Youth, ATl & Montgomery County  Contract in order to Allocate  1/1/17-12/31/2017  $400.00
Veterans Ag Society Inc. Miss  Funding as approved by the
Fonda Fair/Baby County Executive

Contests



10/5/2017 Sanitary District  Konecranes Annual Inspection and Annual $1,628.00
No. 1 preventative maintenance of
All Cranes and Hoists owned
by the Sanitary District No. 1

10/11/2017  County Executive Morgan Frisch Supportive Communications Nov 1- Dec 31, $6,000.00
Services 2017
10/18/2017  History & General Code Shared Services scanning Aug 1, 2017- $20,248.00
Archives/ Data project for City of June 30, 2018
Processing Amsterdam, Town of

Amsterdam Town of Florida
and Montgomery County

10/26/2017  Social Services  Johanna DelCostello  For the transtition the 11/1/2017- $60.00 per hour
Eligibilty Unit with changes  10/31/2018
that are happening with the
Dir.of Eligibility Retiring and
the position no longer in the
budget for 2018. The
consultant will provide her
expertise in OTDA and the
programs that are provided
by the Dept. of Social
Services

10/26/2017  County Treasurer Kelfor, Inc. Abstracting services to 10/17/2017- $100.00 per search
provide abstracts of tite on ~ 10/17/2018
the County's tax delinquent
properties- requirement of the
NYSRPTL Articvle 11
foreclosure procedure

10/30/2017  Sanitary District ~ Pollard Excavating Change order required to NA $6,499.96
No. 1 Inc. complete flow meter
replacement. Inoperable
valve needed to be replaced
before new flow meter could

be installed
10/30/2017  Emergency Community Health BAA Agreement for an NA $0.00
Management Center agreeement w/CHC to

provide patient information
for evacuation/emergency

use
10/30/2017  Emergency Grants Administration SAM Grant for the purchase NA $360,000.00
Management DASNY and install of a generator at

the OESJ school for backup
power at Shelter Location

10/30/2017  Social Services  Ven Tek Inc. Renewal of our agreement ~ 11/1/2017- $2,472.00
for maintenance for the 10/31/2018
VenTek software. For
electronic Authorization
Support

# —
/ %@
& Matthew L. Ossenfort,




